

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21177/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2005 in CWP No. 1242/1993 of the
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. ELECTRONICS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVAS TEWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dt. 3.1.2007)

Date: 23/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

for the Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have not been served. Counsel

petitioner was granted four weeks' time on 13th October, 2005 to se

unserved respondents. Notice was given dasti also. The matter was agai

n listed on 13th December, 2006 before the Court of Learned Registrar for

effecting service on the unserved respondents when the following order

was passed:

"The petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last cha

nce, as prayed for, to comply with the office report.

If not complied with, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default on the petitioner.

If complied with, list before this court again on 31.1.2007 after issuing notice to the unserved respondents."

-2-

The Petitioner did not file the process fee and spare copies of the special leave petition. Since last chance was given, request declined. The petition as against respondent nos. 2 & 3 is dismissed.

Madhu Bala

Kanwal Singh)

Court Master