

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21177/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2005 in CWP No.  
1242/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. ELECTRONICS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVAS TEWARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.  
Ms. Charu Singhal,Adv.  
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The matter is adjourned.

(Arvind)  
Sr.PA

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master